Greater New Bedford Regional
Vocational Technical High School
2023 - 2024 School Calendar

Students report to school on Tuesday, August 29, 2023 and are dismissed upon completion of 180
days of instruction.

Teachers report for duty on Wednesday, August 23, 2023 and are subject to call for 185 days,
including 180 days of instruction. The five non-instructional days for teachers are: 8/23/23, 8/24/23,
8/28/23, 11/7/23 and 11/19/23.

The final date for dismissal of students and teachers will be announced in May after adjustments for
days lost due to storms or other emergencies. As required by law, five additional days have been
reserved at the end of the school year for this purpose.

Christmas Vacation:
From the close of school on Thursday, December 21, 2023 through Monday, January 1, 2024.
School will reopen on Tuesday, January 2, 2024.

Mid-Winter Vacation:
One week beginning on Monday, February 19, 2024
School reopens on Monday, February 26, 2024

Spring Vacation:
One week beginning on Monday, April 15, 2024
School reopens on Monday, April 22, 2024

Summer Vacation:
From the close of school in June until August 26, 2024
School reopens on Tuesday, August 27, 2024

Holidays

LaborDay.......ccoooviiiiiiiiiii, Monday, September 4, 2023
Columbus Day .....cccvieviiiiiiiii e Monday, October 9, 2023
Veterans Day (Observed)................... Friday, November 10, 2023
Thanksgiving Recess............cc.......... Afternoon of Nov. 22, Nov. 23 and Nov. 24, 2023
Martin Luther King Day...................... Monday, January 15, 2024
Good Friday.........cccvvvveviiiiiieicn, Friday, March 29, 2024
Memorial Day..........cooovviiveiiiieen e, | Monday, May 27, 2024
Juneteenth (Observed)....................... Monday, June 19, 2024

Other Dates
Teacher Professional Development Day....... Tuesday, November 7, 2023
OpenHouse..........coovviiviii i, éunday, November 19, 2023

Day Off (Open House) ..........cccceevvevinnenn. Friday, December 1, 2023




